Justification for Sole Source Procurement: 

Public Project where cost is under seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) 

Goods or materials where cost is under ten thousand dollars ($10,000) 

Professional services performed by vendors on jobs less than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) 

Maintenance work performed by contractors on jobs less than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), as long as the price 

from the contractor is within 10% of a District Engineer’s or independent engineer’s estimate of probable cost 

Property or services, the price of which is fixed by law 

Training seminars or other classes for personnel 

Materials, supplies or equipment or services that can only be obtained from one supplier